# 2022 Miss Berkeley County Youth Fair

# "The 2022 Berkeley County Youth Fair-Celebrating 75 Years of Timeless Traditions"

### **Dear Contestants:**

The 2022 Berkeley County Youth Fair is rapidly drawing near. The Miss Youth Fair contest is scheduled for Friday, July 29, 2022, with our tea and interviews at 3pm and the contest beginning at 7:00 p.m. This year we will celebrate the crowning of our 62<sup>nd</sup> Miss Berkeley County Youth Fair Queen.

<u>ALL</u> AREAS OF THE APPLICATION <u>MUST BE TYPED</u> NEATLY AND THOROUGHLY. Please READ ALL the Qualifications and Duties completely.

The Application MUST BE U.S. MAIL POSTMARKED on or before July 1, 2022.

Applications that are Not U.S. MAIL Postmarked on or before July 1, 2022, will NOT be accepted. HAND DELIVERED APPLICATIONS will NOT be accepted, with no exceptions!

Contestants will be notified by phone, text and/or e-mail (if available) of the date, time and place for a group and individual picture for *The Journal*. Applications can be found at <a href="https://www.berkeleycountyyouthfair.org">www.berkeleycountyyouthfair.org</a>

## Application MUST BE U. S. MAIL POSTMARKED on or before July 1, 2022, and mailed to:

Jan Chancey
Miss Berkeley County Youth Fair Contest
439 McDonald Drive
Inwood, WV 25428

If you have any questions, please contact contest Co-Chairs: Jan Chancey at 304-261-1946, <u>janchancey@comcast.net</u> or Barby Frankenberry at - 304-261-1696, <u>BFrankenberry@aol.com</u>.

Sincerely,
Jan Chancey
Barby Frankenberry
Miss Berkeley County Youth Fair Co-Chairs

The Application MUST BE U.S. MAIL POSTMARKED on or before July 1, 2022, Applications that are Not U.S. Mail Postmarked on or before July1, 2022 will NOT be accepted. HAND DELIVERED APPLICATIONS will NOT be accepted, with no exceptions!

## "The 2022 Berkeley County Youth Fair-Celebrating 75 Years of Timeless Traditions"

## ALL AREAS <u>MUST BE TYPED</u> NEATLY AND THOROUGHLY.

NAME:	
BIRTHDATE:	AGE (as of July31, 2022):
ADDRESS:	
PHONE NUMBER (HOME):	(CELL):
E-MAIL ADDRESS:	
PARENT(S) NAME:	BROTHERS:SISTERS:
***ORGANIZATION YOU ARE REPRESEN	TING:
LEADER(S)NAME:	
YEARS IN CLUB OR UNITY WORK:	
HONORS RECEIVED IN CLUB OR UNIT	Т:
CLOB ACTIVITIES.	
***SCHOOL	
NAME OF SCHOOL:	GRADE IN SCHOOL THIS FALL:
FAVORITE SUBJECT(S):	
FAVORITE SPORT(S):	
LIST ACTIVITIES, CLUBS AND HONOR	S YOU HAVE RECEIVED WHILE IN SCHOOL:

Applications that are Not U.S. Mail Postmarked on or before July1, 2022, will NOT be accepted. HAND DELIVERED APPLICATIONS will NOT be accepted, with no exceptions!

***COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT	
LIST ORGANIZATIONS, CHURCH, VOLUNTEER SERVICE, JOBS HELD, ETC:	
***FUTURE PLANS / GOALS IN LIFE:	
***SPECIAL INTERESTS	
HOBBIES:	
TALENTS:	
FAVORITE PLACES TO GO:	
FAVORITE FOODS:	

The completed application MUST be postmarked on or before July 1, 2022, and mailed to:

Jan Chancey Miss Berkeley County Youth Fair Contest 439 McDonald Drive Inwood, WV 25428

## 2022 Miss Berkeley County Youth Fair Queen Contest Barby Frankenberry and Jan Chancey, Co-Chairs

#### **Qualifications and Duties:**

- --Applicant must be a member in good standing in one of the organizations recognized by the Berkeley County Youth Fair and abide by all the rules of the Fair and Organization to which she belongs.
- --Applicant must exhibit a project at the 2022 Berkeley County Youth Fair.
- --Age: 14-20 years old on or before August 1 of the current Berkeley County Youth Fair year and not turn 21 years old before January 1 of that same year.
- --Applicant must be single, never married, have had no children or be expecting and must not marry during her reign nor become pregnant.
- --Appropriate dress is required of all contestants and the Queen for publicity, the reception, the contest or whenever representing the Youth Fair. There are to be **NO**: blue jeans (only with permission from one or both of the Contest Co-Chairpersons); evening gowns; short shorts; short skirts; halter tops; spaghetti straps; strapless dresses or tops; midriffs showing; or cleavage visible. If you have questions or concerns, please contact the Chairs.
- --Contestants must attend the reception, Judges' interviews and rehearsal before the contest.
- --The Miss Berkeley Co. Youth Fair Queen is to be available all week during the Berkeley County Youth Fair to pass out ribbons and awards to all recipients and to make appearances at specified events.
- --Those chosen as a runner-up will need to be available to assume duties of the Queen when directed by the Miss Berkeley County Youth Fair Queen Chairs.
- --The <u>Miss Berkeley Co. Youth Fair Queen</u> who is crowned must attend the reception, Judges Interviews and rehearsal the following year. The organization to which she belongs is responsible for supplying her bouquet for the evening of the contest, if she wishes to have one.
- --The <u>Miss Berkeley Co. Youth Fair Queen</u> will be expected to represent the Berkeley County youth in various activities determined by the Berkeley County Youth Fair Association/Board.
- --Be available to ride in parades and/or make public appearances with prior approval from the MYF Chairs.
- --If the selected <u>Miss Berkeley Co. Youth Fair Queen</u> is unable to fulfill the obligations, and maintain the qualifications, the first, second, or third runner-up will assume the title in the proper order. <u>The girl who is no longer eligible to hold the Miss Berkeley Co. Youth Fair Queen title will immediately return the Miss Berkeley Co. Youth Fair Queen crown, pin, sash, trophy, cape, pillow, and any other gifts received as Miss Youth Fair in the same condition as originally received at her crowning.</u>
- -- Any previous Miss Berkeley Co. Youth Fair Queen is not eligible to compete in the contest in any other year.
- --The <u>Miss Berkeley Co. Youth Fair Queen</u> automatically becomes a member, with voting privileges, of the Berkeley County Youth Fair Association during her reign.
- -- The Miss Berkeley Co. Youth Fair Queen cannot hold or accept any other title (with the exception of the Homecoming Queen, Prom Queen, or Beauty/Charm Queen in their respective school) while holding the title of Miss Berkeley County Youth Fair Queen.
- -- The girl crowned the 2022 Miss Berkeley Co. Youth Fair Queen is the ONLY person authorized to wear the Miss Berkele Co. Youth Fair Queen crown, pin and sash during her reign.
- --The Miss Youth Fair crown and sash received at the time of crowning are the only crown and sash to be worn by the current Queen when representing the Berkeley County Youth Fair.